
Benedictines, Ypres

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

GB258 Frances Wright Frances 1628 1673

GB074 Mary Frances Fortescue Ignatia 1632 1672

GB038 Elisabeth Cary Flavia 1634 1686

GB011 Katherin Beaumont Marina 1637 1682

GB034 Catherina Butler Ursula 1637 1685

GB082 Aloysia German Aloysia 1637 1672

GB140 Margaret Markham Margaret 1639 1717

GB069 Elisabeth Finch Aldegonde 1647 1692

GB243 Helena Wayte Helen 1648

OB019 Mary Jane Butler Mary Joseph 1657 1723

GB062 Ursula Eyre Viviana 1659 1696

OB089 Barbara Philpot Barbara 1662 1696

GB133 Mary Lucy Mary 1664 1696

PB020 Elizabeth Conyers Catherine of the 
Holy Cross

1665 1703

PB021 Lucy Conyers Lucy of Jesus and 
Mary

1665 1714

PB089 Ursula Trevillian Ursula of the 
Most Blessed 
Trinity

1667 1690

YB019 Susanna Carew Josepha 1669 1681

DB144 Mary Ryan Mary Joseph 1670 1719

OB049 Frances Eugenia Greene Eugenia 1672 1709

PB014 Amandus Butcher Amandus of St 
Austin

1673 1732

OB082 Anne Neville Anne 1673 1687

OB142 Christina Whyte Mary Christina 1673 1683

OB044 Susanna Fletcher Mary Susan 1676 1689

OB072 Mary Lawson Laurentia 1677 1729

YB006 Mary Blisset Mary Benedict 1685 1699

YB040 Placida Holmes Placida 1689 1735

YB056 Helen Marlow Helen 1697 1697

GB005 Margaret Arthur Xaveria 1700

YB063 Marie O'Connor Josepha 1700

YB066 Benedict O'Neile Benedict 1702 1736

YB079 Teresa Wylde Teresa 1702 1713

YB038 Catherine Goulde Marie Xaveria 1703 1721
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YB036 Ignatia Goulde Ignatia 1703 1740

YB041 Anne Jennison Anne 1704 1704

YB001 Joseph Adkinson Joseph 1706 1731

YB021 Gertrude Chamberlaine Gertrude 1706 1750

YB004 Catherine Aylmer Catherine 1710 1736

YB022 Bridget Creagh Mary Bridget 1710 1768

YB053 Laetitia Macleane Louise 1710 1754

YB075 Petronilla Mechels, van Petronilla 1711

YB037 Scholastica Goulde Scholastica 1712 1751

YB013 Theresa Butler Theresa 1718 1781

YB011 Anne Butler Anne 1725 1756

YB008 Margaret Brown Margaret 1726 1768

YB043 Anne Leducq Marie Catherine 1726 1772

YB055 Margaret Mandeville Magdalen 1726 1760

YB071 Praxedis Sandermont Praxedis Natalie 1728 1785

YB054 Anastasia Malone Maria Josepha 1730 1763

YB002 Alison Archbald Maura 1731

YB058 Marcella Morrissy Benedict 1732

YB010 Xaveria Browne Xaveria 1733 1779

YB044 Mary Leducq Mary Joseph 1733 1779

YB009 Austin Browne Austin 1734 1745

YB065 Baptist O'Moore Baptist 1734 1764

YB035 Winifred Goodge Winifred 1736 1784

YB039 Helen Hamborough Josepha Helen 1736 1769

YB023 Mary Dalton Mary Bernard 1737 1783

YB059 Anthony Nagle Anthony 1738

YB060 Mechtilde Nagle Mechtilde 1738

YB074 Scholastica Stafford Scholastica 1740

YB046 Xaveria Ley Benedicta 1747 1778

YB072 Maria Sarsfield Ignatia 1753 1781

YB073 Maria Rose Segeart Mary Patrick 1771 1823

YB051 Clementina Lynch Mary Scholastica 
Clementina

1772 1799

YB067 Catherine O'Reilly Mary Patrick 1772

YB030 Esmenia Fleming Mary Esmenia 1775 1822

YB028 Anne Fleming Mary Joseph 1780 1810

YB027 Mary Fleming Mary Gertrude 1780 1822

YB029 Bridget Fleming Mary Benedict 1781 1786
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YB033 Anna Fouquet Anna Theresa 1781 1856

YB050 Bridgit Lynch Mary Bernard 1782 1830

YB068 Francisca O'Reilly Mary Maura 1783 1821

YB048 Marguerite Longe Mary Mechtilde 1786 1835

YB045 Amelia Josepha Lemaire Benedict 1789 1847

YB064 Marie Anne O'Curren Scholastica 1789 1810

YB018 Celestine 
Françoise Joseph

Cadet Scholastica 1791 1810

YB016 Elizabeth Byrne Mary Placida 1795 1851

YB015 Mary Byrne Mary Benedict 1795 1840

YB007 Martha Boone

YB017 Anne Byrne

YB026 Joanna Magdalena 
Joseph

Flament

YB042 Angelique 
Eleonore

Landuyt Van 

YB047 Helena Longe Mary Placide

YB052 Eleonor Lynch Mary Xaveria
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YB066 Benedict O'Neile Benedict 1702 1736

YB036 Ignatia Goulde Ignatia 1703 1740

YB009 Austin Browne Austin 1734 1745

YB021 Gertrude Chamberlaine Gertrude 1706 1750

YB037 Scholastica Goulde Scholastica 1712 1751

YB053 Laetitia Macleane Louise 1710 1754

YB011 Anne Butler Anne 1725 1756

YB055 Margaret Mandeville Magdalen 1726 1760

YB054 Anastasia Malone Maria Josepha 1730 1763

YB065 Baptist O'Moore Baptist 1734 1764

YB008 Margaret Brown Margaret 1726 1768

YB022 Bridget Creagh Mary Bridget 1710 1768

YB039 Helen Hamborough Josepha Helen 1736 1769

YB043 Anne Leducq Marie Catherine 1726 1772

YB046 Xaveria Ley Benedicta 1747 1778

YB010 Xaveria Browne Xaveria 1733 1779

YB044 Mary Leducq Mary Joseph 1733 1779

YB013 Theresa Butler Theresa 1718 1781

YB072 Maria Sarsfield Ignatia 1753 1781

YB023 Mary Dalton Mary Bernard 1737 1783

YB035 Winifred Goodge Winifred 1736 1784

YB071 Praxedis Sandermont Praxedis Natalie 1728 1785

YB029 Bridget Fleming Mary Benedict 1781 1786

YB051 Clementina Lynch Mary Scholastica 
Clementina

1772 1799

YB018 Celestine 
Françoise Joseph

Cadet Scholastica 1791 1810

YB028 Anne Fleming Mary Joseph 1780 1810

YB064 Marie Anne O'Curren Scholastica 1789 1810

YB068 Francisca O'Reilly Mary Maura 1783 1821

YB030 Esmenia Fleming Mary Esmenia 1775 1822

YB027 Mary Fleming Mary Gertrude 1780 1822

YB073 Maria Rose Segeart Mary Patrick 1771 1823

YB050 Bridgit Lynch Mary Bernard 1782 1830

YB048 Marguerite Longe Mary Mechtilde 1786 1835

YB015 Mary Byrne Mary Benedict 1795 1840

YB045 Amelia Josepha Lemaire Benedict 1789 1847
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YB033 Anna Fouquet Anna Theresa 1781 1856

YB002 Alison Archbald Maura 1731

GB005 Margaret Arthur Xaveria 1700

YB007 Martha Boone

YB017 Anne Byrne

YB026 Joanna Magdalena 
Joseph

Flament

YB042 Angelique 
Eleonore

Landuyt Van 

YB047 Helena Longe Mary Placide

YB052 Eleonor Lynch Mary Xaveria

YB075 Petronilla Mechels, van Petronilla 1711

YB058 Marcella Morrissy Benedict 1732

YB059 Anthony Nagle Anthony 1738

YB060 Mechtilde Nagle Mechtilde 1738

YB063 Marie O'Connor Josepha 1700

YB067 Catherine O'Reilly Mary Patrick 1772

YB074 Scholastica Stafford Scholastica 1740

GB243 Helena Wayte Helen 1648
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